
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                                                                   

"WEEK AT A GLANCE" Apr 1-5 
Monday, April 1 

Ø Easter Monday: No school 

Tuesday, April 2 

Ø First day back after Spring Break! 

Wednesday, April 3 

Ø Fun Day Committee Meeting in the library: 
Any parents and staff welcome to attend 2:30 

Thursday, April 4 
 
Friday, April 5 

Ø Jump Rope for Heart Kick Off Assembly 11:00 

April Calendar 
 
Monday April 1: Easter Monday: 
School Not in Session 
 
Monday April 8: Subway PAC 
hot lunch 
 PAC meeting 7pm 
 
Wednesday April 10:  School 
Disctrict Trustees visiting 11:15 
 
Friday April 12: Wacky Hair Day 
 
Saturday April 13: Mother’s Day 
Photos (more info to come) 
 
Tuesday April 16: Our new 
Superintendent, Mrs. Teresa 
Downs, will be visiting 1:00 
 
Wednesday April 17: Div. 16 
Garabaldi Growing Roots  
 
 School Hot Dog Hot 
Lunch (order form will come out 
on the parent portal) 
 
Thursday April 18: Last day to 
order TCBY  
 
Friday April 19: Vergara and 
Neufeld to Science World 
 
 Div. 15 Walk to Maple 
Ridge Library 
 
Monday April 22: 
Hoyes/MacGregor/Brown/Zimmer 
to Science World 
 
Wednesday April 24: Harmtson 
to Growing Roots at GSS 
 
Thursday April 25: Last day to 
order White Spot 
 
 
Friday April 26: Jump Rope for 
Heart 
 
 TCBY Frozen Yogurt  
 
Tuesday April 30: Gr. 6 
immunizations 
 
 
 

 
  

 
COUNSELLING CORNER 

 
Trust is the foundation of every relationship, it makes 
us feel loved and safe. We learn about trust and 
relationships from birth on. Relationships are not 
static, they are always changing. Friendships are 
extremely important to our children. We need to teach 
our children about helpful, healthy relationships. 

 

 
Meet our HHE Lunch Hour 

Supervisors!!! 
 

Michelle Calvert (welcome 
back!) 

Ashley Osada 
Fatima Soulsby 
Nichol Vance 

 
 
 

Thank you to our amazing 
PAC for restocking and 

reorganizing our emergency 
container! They put in many 
hours of volunteer time for 

the safety of our school 
community!  

 
 


